

MACT 206/22

AWANINDRA NARAYAN PANDEY Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR
AND ANR

27.03.2023

Present:- None.

None has appeared for petitioner since morning despite several calls. Perusal of the record shows even on the last date of hearing, petitioner has not appeared before This tribunal.

In these circumstances, present petition is dismissed in default and on account of non-prosecution.

File be consigned to Record Room after due formalities.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
27.03.2023