

05.07.2024

Present:- Sh. Ankit Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through V/C.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. through V/C.
Sh. Sarfaraj Ahmad, Ld. Court Commissioner through V/C.

Ld. Court Commissioner has filed his report regarding recording of deposition of witnesses.

Ld. Court Commissioner has also apprised that the petitioner has closed his evidence and that the respondents would led their evidence in defence. Let the respondent's evidence be also recorded before Ld. Court Commissioner.

Put up for filing report of Ld. Court Commissioner /final arguments on **28.09.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi
05.07.2024