

1 MACT 206/22

AWANINDRA NARAYAN PANDEY Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR
AND ANR

28.09.2024

Present:- Sh. Ankit Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1
through V/C.
Adv. Sh. Safraj Ahamad Ansari, Ld. Court
Commissioner through V/C.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that petitioner's evidence is complete and the matter is listed for respondent's evidence. Till today respondents have not filed their affidavit.

It may be noted that if any Award is passed, interest is also awarded and if more delay is caused by the respondents, more would be the interest awarded. Therefore, it is in the interest of respondents that the respondent's evidence is completed as expeditiously as possible.

Put up for report of Ld. Court Commissioner
regarding RE on **07.01.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.09.2024

At 10.55 a.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi