

AWANINDRA NARAYAN PANDEY Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR
AND ANR

07.01.2025

Present:- Sh. Ankit Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. A.K. Dubey, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.
Sh. Sarfarz Ahmed, Ld. Court Commissioner
through V/C.

Ld. Court Commissioner is hereby discharged. The fees of Ld. Court Commissioner be paid by the respondent/insurance co. as expeditiously as possible.

Ld. counsel for respondent/driver has submitted that he does not wish to examine the driver in defence as sufficient material has been elicited in the cross-examination of the petitioner's witnesses.

In these circumstances, the Tribunal wishes to examine the driver U/S 168 of Bhartiya Sakshya Adhiniyam. Therefore, the driver is directed to appear in person.

After going through the deposition of the petitioner certain clarifications from the petitioner is also required. **Accordingly, petitioner is also directed to appear in person on the NDOH.**

Put up for respondents' evidence, if any/ further proceedings on **19.03.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
07.01.2025