

MACT no.206/2022  
Awanindra Narayan Pandey v. Sandeep Kumar & Anr.

19.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ankit Tyagi, counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.  
None for R1 (however, proxy counsel for R1 was present in the morning through video conferencing).  
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, counsel for R2/ Magma HDI General Ins. Co. Ltd. with Ms. Harshita Mittal, MT-Legal of R2.

Ms. Harshita Mittal, MT-Legal of insurance company has filed and tendered her affidavit in lieu of her examination-in-chief along with certain documents. Copies supplied. She has been examined as R2W1, cross-examined and discharged.

Earlier, in the morning, proxy counsel for R1 submitted that R1 would appear in person on next date.

Learned counsel for R2/ insurance company submits that on behalf of the insurance company, IO of the criminal case needs to be examined.

Let summons be issued to the IO of the criminal case to produce the complete record of the case 'FIR no. 951/2020, under sections 279/338 IPC, PS Loni Border, Ghaziabad' on next date on filing PF by learned counsel for the insurance company.

Put up for RE on 16.05.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD  
Delhi/19.03.2025