

15 MACT 206/22

AWANINDRA NARAYAN PANDEY VS. SANDEEP KUMAR AND ANR
10.11.2025

Present:- Sh. Ankit Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
10.11.2025

At 12.56 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Ankit Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

As per noting of Ahlmad no report on summons to
IO received back. Let the IO be summoned again as per order
dated 19.03.2025. Respondent/insurance co. is directed to serve
dasti summons to IO.

Put up for RE on **12.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
10.11.2025