

12.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Ankit Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.
Sh. A.K. Dubey, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 through videoconferencing.
Ms. Asuti Singh, proxy counsel for respondent no.1 appeared physically.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
12.01.2026

At 1.20 p.m.

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. A.K. Dubey, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 through videoconferencing.
Ms. Asuti Singh, proxy counsel for respondent no.1.

IO is absent despite service of summons.

On PF issue B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against the concerned IO with one surety of like amount to be executed through concerned SSP.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
12.01.2026