

29 MACT 206/22
AWANINDRA NARAYAN PANDEY VS. SANDEEP KUMAR AND ANR
16.03.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Mayank Dutt, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1
through videoconferencing.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026

At 11.50 a.m.

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

B/W of IO returned duly executed through the office
of SSP, however from the office of SSP there is no report on
B/W.

**Issue fresh B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against the
concerned IO with one surety of like amount to be served through
the office of SSP concerned. Process be given dasti to
respondent/insurance co.**

Put up for further proceedings on 28.04.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026