

28.04.2026

Present:- Petitioner with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ankit Tyagi.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 12.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.04.2026

At 12.11 p.m.

Present:- Petitioner with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ankit Tyagi.
Sh. Shailesh Verma, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1
through videoconferencing.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

IO is absent despite service of B/W.

**Issue fresh B/W in terms of previous order against the
IO to be executed through office of DCP (North East) as the
petitioner resides within the jurisdiction of PS:Harsh Vihar.**

Put up for further proceedings on **04.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.04.2026